State of Wisconsin Substance Release Notification Form PLEASE PRINT 24-Hour Emergency Hotline Number: 1-800-943-0003 Form 4400-91 Rev. 11-95 Date and Mil. Time Reported 08-19-99 @ 1105 Date and Mil. Time of Incident 08-19-99 @ 0600 Telephone # (715) 735-7411 Person Reporting GEORGE ROGERS Representing Agency, Firm or Citizen SPECIALITY CHEMICAL Responsible Party SUPERIOR ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES Telephone # (715) 732-9484 Contact Name DAN GRUNEWALD Address 100 W. LARSON DR. City, State, Zip Code FOND DU LAC, WI. 54937 Amount & Units Released Amount Recovered Is this a 304 (11004 42 USC) Substance Involved Yes No Unknown HYDRAULIC FLUID-BIODEGRAD 10-15 GALLONS 14 GALLONS □□Solid Semisolid Liquid Gas Color Odor Exact Location (inc. address, facility name, mileage, bldg. #, etc.) Stanton WATERS OF THE MENOMINEE RIVER W/IN ARSENIC CONTAINMENT AREA OFF 8TH ST., CITY OF MARINETTE City MARINETTE County MARINETTE Lat/long (E/W) Weather Cond. WIND – CALM, COOL TEMPS DNR Region NER 1/4sec NR Cause of Incident HEAVY EQUIPMENT FROM R.P. INVOLVED WITH CLEANUP OF ARSENIC CONTAIMINATED AREA IDENTIFIED BY EPA, ON BED OF MENOMINEE RIVER, DEVELOPED LEAK FORM HOSES ON UNIT RESULTING IN DISCHARGE. FLUID IS BIO-**DEGRADABLE** Spill Source: Action Taken By Spiller: Spilled Substance Impact To: Check $(\sqrt{})$ all that apply: Transportation Accident, Fuel Tank Spill No Action Taken Air Potential No Action Needed Transportation Accident, Load Spill Soil Potential Industrial Facility Paper Mill Monitor Groundwater Potential Chemical Company X Cleanup Method: X Surface Water Potential BOOMS / ad7 Ag Coop/Facility/ Food Factory/Facility Name: MENOMINEE RIVER Gas/Service Station/Garage/Auto Dealer X Waste Destination: Storm Sewer Potential Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, etc. PORT WASHINGTON SITE Sanitary Sewer Potential 3-55galladams Public Property (city, state, school, etc.) Containment Concrete/Asphalt Potential Utility Co. Power Generating Facility X Contractor Hired Private Well Potential Private Property (home/farm) Name: SUPERIOR ENVIR. X Contained/Recovered Construction, Excavation, Mine, etc. Other: Airport Facility Railroad Facility Other: Other Injuries? Yes X No If yes, how many? Has an evacuation occurred? Yes X No Potential? Yes No Are there any resource damages? Yes X No X Potential What kinds? Incident Commander, if Other Agencies Notified ($\sqrt{\text{first column if notified}}$); Check ($\sqrt{\text{)}}$ both columns if on scene known: Fire Department/Hazmat X \ Local DNR Local Law Enforcement Div. Emer. Gov. Nat'l Resp. Ctr. 800-442-8802 LEPC or Local Emer. Gov. DATCP 608-224-4500 Chemtrec 800-424-9300 Phone: Regional Response Team DHSS 608-266-2830 Other Prepared By: (Print) STEVEN DAYE Date: 08-19-99 Rpt'd to DATCP? Yes X No Person Notified: STAN NOGALSKI Region Notified: NO Time: N/A Da Investigated By: (Print) STEVEN DAYE Date: 08-19-99 Site Closed? X Yes X No

Date:

NFA Letter Sent? Yes No

Spill Coordinator Signoff:

INCIDENT RESPONSE REPORT

PREPARED FOR

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ROXANNE NELEZEN CHRONERT
SPILLS COORDINATOR

PREPARED BY
Daniel J Grunewald-PROJECT MANAGER

SUPERIOR SPECIAL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 1323 FOND DU LAC, WI 54936-1323

SUPERIOR JOB # GCL4286
Response Date: August 19, 1999

INCIDENT SUMMARY

NOTIFICATION DATE: August 19, 1999

TIME NOTIFIED: 10:15 AM

NOTIFIED BY: Super Special Services, Inc. - Randy Peterson

INCIDENT LOCATION: 1 North Stratton Street, Marinette, WI 54143 (Eight Street Slip)

Contact: Roxanne Nelezen Chronert

INCIDENT TYPE: Cleanup Biodegradable Hydraulic Oil Contamination

SUBSTANCE: Biodegradable Oil, Pads, and Boom

SOURCE: Broken Hydraulic Line from Hydraulic Dredge

STATUS: a broken hydraulic hose caused Contamination from the cutter head of our hydraulic dredge. The spill happen at the eight street slip, which the waters were contained by PZ 27 sheet piling. Superior Special Services responded to the call the clean up the oil.

WASTE GENERATED: 2 55-Gallon Metal Drums of Boom and Pads

INCIDENT NARRATIVE

At 10:15 on August 19, 1999 Super Special Services, Inc. was hydraulically dredging contaminated sediment from a sheet wall containment at the Eighth street slip in Marinette, Wisconsin when a hydraulic line broke off on our dredge. The dredging stopped immediately and the spill kit on site that contained soft boon and pads was deployed. Superior personnel surround the dredge with soft boom and stopped the material from exiting between the pontoons of the dredge. At the time that the site superintendent called the office to report the Superior crew began padding up the biodegradable oil and placing the pads into the 55-gallon drums. After the biodegradable oil was removed from the surface of the water, the crew then wiped down the pontoons of the dredge to remove any residual that might have attached itself to the dredge. Superior recovered 2 55-The drums were loaded gallon metal drums of soft boom and pads. that day onto a Superior transportation vehicle and disposed of at our TSDF location in Port Washington, Wisconsin.

All information has been submitted with good intent and is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

REPORT COMPLETED BY: Al Hoeppner-Project Manager

SIGNATURE:	DATE:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INCIDENT SUMMARY

II. INCIDENT NARRATIVE

III. ATTACHMENTS

Appendix A...MSDS Of Biodegradable Oil

Precautions To Be Taken in Handling and Storage: Keep containers closed when not in use. Wash thoroughly after handling.

Special Comments: No special storage precautions are required.

Although the information and recommendations set forth herein (hereafter referred to as information) are presented in good faith and believed to be accurate and factual as of the date hereof, Schaeffer Mfg. Company makes no representation as to the completeness or accuracy thereof. Information is supplied upon the condition that the person receiving the same will make their own determination as to its safety and suitability for their purposes prior to use. In no event will Schaeffer Mfg. Company be responsible for damages of any natures whatsoever resulting from the use or reliance upon information. No representation or warranty, either expressed or implied, of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is made with respect to information of the product to which the information refers.

		Spill Packet Sent? Yes No
		X Additional Comments on Reverse
*	€′	DI EASE DRINT

State of Wisconsin Substance Release Report (Con't)
Form 4401-91 Rev. 11-95

Date and Military Time of Incident 08-19-99 @ 060	D	ate an	d Militar	Time of Inciden	t 08-19-99 @ 0600
---	---	--------	-----------	-----------------	-------------------

Responsible Party SUPERIOR ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES

Additional Comments:

SUPERIOR IS THE CLEANUP CONTRACTOR FOR THIS PROJECT. A PIECE OF THE HEAVY EQUIPMENT USED IN THIS
CLEANUP PROJECT DEVELOPED A LEAK OVER NIGHT AND 10-15 GALLONS OF HYRAULIC FLUID SPILLED INTO WATER
WHICH IS CONTAINED BY SHEET METAL PILING WHICH IDENTIFIES THE AREA. BOOMS USED TO ABSORB MATERIAL
FROM THE WATER. DAYE LEARNED THIS BY WAY OF TELEPHONE CONTACT AND LEARNED FLUID IS BIODEGRADABLE. REASON GIVEN FOR NOT REPORTING WAS HE FORGOT DUE TO BUSY WORKLOAD. HE DID HANDLE ANOTHER
SPILL WITH WARDEN KITT AT SHOPKO IN MARINETTE NIGHT BEFORE.